
CASEY MILLER - EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 260-402-8555 cmillerica@gmail.com
13219 Drayton Parkway
Fort Wayne, IN  46845

INDIANA CEMETERY ASSOCIATION, INC.

MEMBER LISTING FOR 2025-2026

2025-2026 BOARD OF DIRECTORS:

Aaron Seaman President Ted Mau Tom Ohnstad
Mark McCrocklin President Elect Chris Cooke Leon Glon
Amanda Klei Secy/Treasurer Frank Cottey Don Remenschneider

SUPPLIER MEMBERS:

Allen Monument Company Hope Allen-Stone 765-362-8886 csr@allenmonuments.com
Columbus Memorials Eddie Curtis 866-451-7052 eddie.curtis@columbusmemorials.com
Coldspring Granite Mark Mulder 952-715-0484 mmulder@coldspringusa.com
E and L Cemetery Svcs. Eddie Curtis 866-451-7052 eddie.curtis@eandlcemeteryservices.com
Frigid Fluid Company Seth Holmes 616-914-8839 sholmes@frigidfluid.com
Heritage Flower Co. Richard Amodeo 219-661-2065 rick@heritageflower.com
Heritage Flower Co. Christine Amodeo 877-359-7626 christine.amedeo@yahoo.com
Holland Supply R.J. DeWilde 800-527-8818 rjd@hollandsupplyinc.com
Matthews International Thomas Ohnstad 708-275-5757 tohnstad@matw.com
Minnick Services Mark Minnick 260-432-5031 mark@minnickservices.com
Patten Monument of Indiana Jeff Murphy 574-267-8933 jmurphy@pattenmonument.com
The Tribute Companies Jordan Daul 262-367-9991 jordand@tributeinc.com

BUCHANAN GROUP LOCATIONS:

Floral Park Cemetery
Ted Mau - Secy/Treasurer 317-396-2524 Hamilton Memorial Park
Mark McCrocklin-Washington Park East 317-898-6611 Oaklawn Memorial Gardens

Washington Park East
Washington Park North
Westridge Park Cemetery
Memorial Park Cemetery

EVERSTORY PARTNERS:

Chapel Hill Memory Gardens - Osceola
Forest Lawn Memory Gardens - Greenwood
Highland Cemetery - South Bend
Park Lawn Cemetery - Evansville
Covongton Memorial Gardens - Fort Wayne
Gardens of Memory Muncie
Lincoln Memory Gardens - Whitestown
St. Joseph Valley Memorial Park -Granger
Valhala Memory Gardens-Bloomington

SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL LOCATIONS:

Tony Lloyd 317-925-3800 Crown Hill Cemetery - Indianapolis
New Crown Cemetery - Indianapolis
Elm Ridge Cemetery - Muncie
Alexander Memorial Park - Evansville
Chapel Lawns Memorial Gardens - Schererville
Greenlawn Memorial Park - Fort Wayne
Lindenwood Cemetery - Fort Wayne
Highland Park Cemetery - Fort Wayne
Kokomo Memorial Park - Kokomo
Kraft-Graceland Memorial Park - New Albany
Roselawn Memorial Park - Terre Haute
Sunset Memory Gardens - Kokomo
Riverview Cemetery - Churbusco

CEMETERY AND FUNERAL HOME MEMBERS:

Abundant Life Memorial Gardens Al Scobell 812-944-6448 Almg@graceland.church.com
Albright Cemetery Jodie Querry 765-437-2500 albrightcemetery@sbcglobal.net
Angelcrest Cemetery Martin Moeller 219-462-0535 moeller@angelcrestinc.com
Anderson Memroai Park Jay Wiley 765-643-3211 jay@andersonmemorialpark.com
Bunnell Cemetery Assoc. Diane Dixon 765-654-4324 bunnellcemetery@gmail.com
Calumet Park Cemetery Paul Vogel, II 219-769-8803 paul2@calumetparkcemetery.com
Catholic Cemetery Fort Wayne Casey Miller 260-426-2044 cmiller@divinemercyfuneralhome.com
Catholic Cemeteries of New Albany Teri Popp 812-944-0417 teri.ccna@gmail.com
Cedar Grove Cemetery Leon M. Glon 574-631-7646 lglon@nd.edu
Chambersville Cemetery Lea Jones 812-876-6237 leafeltyner@jbcglobal.net
City of Boomington Cemetery Amy Leyenbeck 812-349-3498 amy.leyenbeck@bloomington.in.gov
City of Elkhart Charly Choate
City of Evansville TBD
City of Crown Point Cemetery Tom Hawes 219-663-5581 Hawestk47@gmail.com
Coatesville Cemetery Mark Stanley 765-386-7205 coatesville@ccrtc.com
Concordia Cemetery    Karen Hott 219-836-6270 concordia-cemetery@stplmunster.com
Concordia Cemetery Fort Wayne Don Remenschneider 260-749-9836 concem@frontier.com
Crown Hill Cemetery Aaron Seaman 317-925-3800 aseaman@crownhill.org
Culver Chapel Columbarium Pam Christiansen 574-842-8181 pamela.christiansen@culver.org
DeMotte Cemetery Robert Bryan 219-987-7825 keenertwptrustee@comcast.net
Earlam Cemetery Rebecca Gray 765-962-7712 earlamcemetery@gmail.com
East Hill Cemetery Company Heather Acton 765-932-3055 easthillcemeteryco@gmail.com
Evansville City Cemeteries Becky Zoch 812-435-6045 bzoch@evansvillegov.org/cemeteries
Evergreen Memorial Park Sharon Paladino 219-942-3313 customerservice@evergreencemetery.info
Ferguson Cemetery Steve Ferguson steve.ferguson@cookgroup.com
Gardens of Willowcrest Park Rob Loose 765-649-5255 rob@loosecares.com
Gary Diocesan Cemeteries Michael Welsh 219-844-9475 mwelsh@garycathcems.org
Garland Brook Cemetery Amanda Klei dana@garlandbrook.com
German Baptist Cemetery Assoc. Mary Kaly Corn 765-354-4402
Grant Memorial Park Alice Uttinger 765-662-7295 auttinger@nswcares.com
Gravel Lawn Cemetery Jeannine Gray 317-485-5987 admin@gravellawncemetery.com
Greendale Cemetery Association E. G. McLaughlin 812-584-1605 egmclaughlin@civista.bank.com
Green Hill Cemetery of Bedford Lorinda Batchelor 812-275-5110 lorindabatchelor@gmail.com
Green Lawn Cemetery William Miller 765-659-2112 greenlawn191@yahoo.com
Hanover Cemetery Paul T. Morgan 812-701-4267 paultmrgn@gmail.com
Hebron Cemetery Amy Cunningham 219-996-7121 boonetownshiptrustee@gmail.com
Hill Crest Cemetery Andrea Shawver
Holland Cemetery Rich Heemstra 219-987-5156
Lutheran Cemetery Assn. Evansville Elizabeth Karns 812-422-2748 luceoffad2@gmail.com
Maplewood Cemetery Ray Sabol 765-642-3714 ray@maplewoodcemetery.com
McCool and Blake Cemetery Debbie Clem 219-763-2717 cemetery@portagetrustee.org
McKinley Memorial Gardens Joyce  574-946-3352 mckmonuments@embarqqmail.com
Memory Gardens of Rensselaer W. Craig Jackson 219-866-5125 craigj@jacksonfuneral.com
Mishawaka Fairview Cemetery Lisa Estridge 574-255-2523 lestridge1215@yahoo.com
Monroeville Memorial Cemetery H. Duane Theurer 260-639-3927 hdtheurer@outlook.com
Mosier Cemetery George Topall 219-759-1482 uttdeputy@gmail.com
Mt. Pleasant Cemetery/Lawrenceburg Charles Andrews 812-290-6914 cbandrews2@comcast.net
Mt. Pleasant Cemetery - Terre Haute Gary Greiner 812-234-8200 gary@greinerfuneralhome.com
Nebo Memorial Park Mark Sexton 765-342-9154
New Providence Cemetery Chris Rode-Robbins 812-820-7186 valleyvistafarms@c3bb.com
Oak Hill Cemetery Patty Wolfe 219-932-0206 wolfep@ntto.net
Oak Hill Cemetery Assoc. Candy L. Hale 765-482-4140 oakhilllebanon@gmail.com
OakHill Cemetery-Crawfordsville Suzi Petrey 765-362-6602 oakhill@sbcglobal.net
Oakland Cemetery Cathy L. Morgan 765-245-2759 cathymmu@hwcable.net
Oaklawn Cemetery Bill Dowty 260-622-6526 wdowty@hotmail.com
The Odd Fellows Cemetery Jeff Dager 260-749-2554 oddfellowcem@juno.com
Patton Cemetery Scott Harris 219-362-9671
Park View Cemetery Mike Owens 765-724-1103 parkviewcemetery@comcast.net
Portage Township Trustee Trey Tivas 219-763-2717 cemetery@porgagetrustee.org
Porter Cemetery Association Melanie Salyer mlalyer1067@gmail.com
Ridgelawn Cemetery Tammy Kueny 219-980-2750 ridgelawncem@yahoo.com
Riverview Cemetery Frank Cottey 812-522-4400 riverview1882@gmail.com
Rose Hill Cemetery Assn. Amy Leyenbeck 812-349-3498 amy.leyenbeck@bloomington.in.gov
Rose Hill Cemetery Assn. Colleen Schmidt 812-897-8161 scolleen51@gmail.com
Rose Hill Town of Elizabeth Hugh Burns 812-969-2025 town02@hotmail.com
Saunders Cemetery Assn. Terry Granger 765-378-0428 tgranger@comcast.net
South Park Cemetery Zach Baster 812-663-4468 spcemetery@frontier.com
Springdale Cemetery John Muessel 812-599-0271 jsmuess@gmail.com
Saint Bernard Catholic Cemetery
Saint Boniface Cemetery Timothy M. Tully 765-742-2381 tim.stbonifacecmtry@gmail.com
St. John/St Joseph Catholic Cemetery Mike Welsh 219-844-9475 mwelsh@garycathcem.org
Swan Lake Memorial Gardens Roxanne DeRolf 219-873-1522
Town of Newburgh Cemeteries Chris Cooke 812-518-1152 townmanager@newburgh-in-gov
Town of Coatesville Ronald Slover 765-386-7205 coatesville@ccrtc.com
Union Cemetery Assoc. Glen Smith 765-396-3177 unioncemeteryeaton@att.net
Union Chapel Cemetery-Indy Randall Yount 317-908-8187 tryou82@comcast.net
Wabash Cemetery Soc./Falls Cem. Vicki Filip 260-563-2605 fallscemetery@frontier.com
Walnut Ridge Cem. Inc. Angela Monroe 812-283-3707 walnutridgecem@att.net
Washington Township Cemetery Kim Wright 219-275-5111 washingtontownshiptrustee@yahoo.com
White Oak Cemetery Amy Leyenbeck 812-349-3498 amy.leyenbeck@bloomington.in.gov
Wheatfield Cemetery Janice Moore 219-956-3119 wheatfieldcemetery@gmail.com
Whispering Hope Memorial Gdns Greg Parks 317-392-6060 murphyparks@sbcglobal.net
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